Vortex Flow Sensor VA40 … ZG10
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U444_VA_ZG10_D_e_200708 1/6
Measurable variable
 actual flow velocity v [m/s]
and
 actual flow rate [m3/h] in
air/gases

U444_VA_ZG10_D_e_200708
2/6
Model designation (example)
VA40/21.3 -250 G     K 40 m/s 100 p3 ZG10
(1)  (2)     (3)   (4) (5)  (6) (7) (8)
Types
Type Article No.
 VA40/21.3 -250 GK 40 m/s 100 / p3 ZG10 B009/720
 VA40/21.3 -500 GK 40 m/s 100 / p3 ZG10 B009/721
(1) Sensor type / Sensor diameter
 Vortex flow sensor VA40 with sensor head width across corners 40 mm and shaft Ø 21.3 mm for
 insertion in openings with a diameter greater than 40 mm
(2) Sensor length (see Drawing/page 1)
 250 / 500 mm
(3) Medium
 ... G ...  air / gases
(4) Materials in contact with the medium
 Design   Material
 ... K ...  PVDF conductive, ceramics
(5) Measuring range
 Design  Measuring range
 ... 40 m/s ...  0.5 ... 40 m/s
 Measuring uncertainty  < 1.0 % of meas. value  +  0.03 m/s
 Repeatability  ± 0.2 % of meas. value  +  0.025 % of terminal value
 Examples for measurable volume flows see table/page 6
 (6) Working temperature / seal material
Design Material Working temperature
range of medium
Article No.
     'tmax +100 °C'
  FKM -20 ... +100 °C  B009/080
 EPDM -40 ... +100 °C  B009/081
 KALREZ
Compound 4079
   0 ... +100 °C  B009/082
 PFA -20 ... +100 °C  B009/084
 Permissible ambient temperature (Connection housing AS80, see page 3)
 Design  Ambient temperature
 without options:
 - 'ATEX Cat. 3G and 3D', (page 5)
  - 'LCD'
 -40 ... +80 °C
 with option 'LCD'  -5 ... +50 °C
 with option
 'ATEX Cat. 3G and 3D', (page 5)
 -40 ... +50 °C
Vortex Flow Sensor VA40 … ZG10
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U444_VA_ZG10_D_e_200708 3/6
(7) Max. working pressure / sensor protection
 up to 3 bar / 300 kPa above atmospheric
 ingress protection IP68
(8) Design
 as in drawing 10 (s. page 1)
 Connection housing AS80
 measurements  80 / 80 / 60 mm (L / B / H)
 connection  connector GO 070 with terminal screws
 terminal connections   see page 6
 type of protection  IP65
 Probe guide pieces *
 Designation Description Article no.
 with screw thread connection
 SFK 21.3 PVDF-84 / G 1 1/2"
 Drawing 2 (page 4)
 connection: outside thread G 1 1/4“
 max. pressure: 6 bar / 600 kPa
 temperature: -20 … +120 °C
 materials: PVDF, FKM
 fixation: clamp yoke
 length: 84 mm
B004/206
 SFB 21.3 E-53 / G 1 1/2 "
 Drawing 5 (page 4)